Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Title. We are changing it to ANTI CONTENT SPOOFING (ACS). previously recorded on Reel 019290 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the It was listed as ACS (ANTI CONTENT SPOOFING).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Benea	06/07/2007
Avneet Kaur Puri	05/30/2007
Virgil Mihailovici	05/24/2007
Ravi Varanasi	05/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11748314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)696-8731 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: mpesek@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Himanshu S. Amin Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

CSCOP118US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500301637 **REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0672**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 8

source=CPOL952278 Updated Assignment#page1.tif source=CPOL952278 Updated Assignment#page2.tif source=CPOL952278 Updated Assignment#page3.tif source=CPOL952278 Updated Assignment#page4.tif source=CPOL952278 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=CPOL952278 Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=CPOL952278 Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=CPOL952278 Notice of Recordation#page4.tif

WE, ROBERT BENEA, AVNE	EET KAUR PURI, VIRGIL MIHAILOVICI, RAVI
VARANASI ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and for
claimed in a patent application entitled	"ANTI CONTENT SPOOFING (ACS)"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
└─│ will be filed without t	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and	request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of
Amin, Turocy and Cal	vin, LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900
E. 9th Street, Cleveland	d, Ohio 44114, who are associated with
customer number 236	523, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
, filed	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number
and filing date, when	known;
was filed on May 14,	2007 and was given U.S. Serial No 11/748,314;
is filed concurrently h	rerewith;
Cisco Technology, Inc., a (California Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")	, is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights, title and inte	erest in the INVENTION and the Application
(and all other applications and patents (derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United State	s, its territories, and all foreign countries
(APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the A	SSIGNORS hereby sell assign and transfor to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive r	ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	RIVATIVES):
ASSIGNORS agree to execu	te all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPL	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) for
litigation regarding letters patent derive	d therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)
	Control Delivatives).
61/./	()/
DATE 06/07/07	ROBERT BENEA
DATE	
DATE	AVNEET KAUR PURI
DATE	VIDCH MILLION ON THE
	VIRGIL MIHAILOVICI
DATE	RAVI VARANASI

WE, ROBERT BENEA, AVNEET KA	AUR PURI, VIRGIL MIHAILOVICI, RAVI
VARANASI ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sub	
claimed in a patent application entitled "AN"	TI CONTENT SPOOFING (ACS)"
("APPLICATION"), which:	· (c.c)
will be filed without this ex	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	uest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	LP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900
	io 44114, who are associated with
	to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number
and filing date, when know	
	and was given U.S. Serial No 11/748,314;
is filed concurrently herew	•
	ornia Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents deriv	
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGI	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	
	l instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	
the partialing ties to the far Elory for (and	AT LICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	ROBERT BENEA
, ,	D 14
05/30/07	Gut
DATE	AVNEET KAUR PURI
•	()27 /0 (0)1.
DATE	VIRGIL MIHAILOVICI
•	•
DATE	RAVI VARANASI

ε).;

WE, ICPERT DENEA, AVINCET ICA	TOK FORI, VIRGIL MINAILOVICI, KAVI
VARANASI ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subje	ect matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "AN"	II CONTENT SPOOFING (ACS)"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this ex	cecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
***************************************	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•	LP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	io 44114, who are associated with
•	to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
•	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number
and filing date, when know	
-	
	and was given U.S. Serial No 11/748,314;
is filed concurrently herew	·
- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ornia Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents derive	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	-
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	s, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	TIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute al	l instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
,	
DATE	ROBERT BENEA
DATE	AVNEET KAUR PURI
05/24/2007	Lila I.
	Mulle Can
DATE	VIRGIL MIHAILOVICI
	DAM MADAMA
DATE	RAVI VARANASI

claimed in a patent application entitled "A ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNORS
nereby authorize, and re Amin, Turocy and Calvin E. 9 th Street, Cleveland, C	quest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 Ohio 44114, who are associated with
customer number 23623 , filed and filing date, when kno	, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No _) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number own;
is filed concurrently here	07 and was given U.S. Serial No 11/748,314; with; fornia Corporation, on behalf of itself and
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents derived applications, in and for the United States, in applications, in and states and exclusive right the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION ved therefrom, such as continuing its territories, and all foreign countries eration, the receipt of which is hereby GNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to its, title and interest in the INVENTION and ATIVES); all instruments and documents required for TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for need on and for the purpose of protestics.
DATE	ROBERT BENEA
DATE	AVNEET KAUR PURI
PATE S[3] 07 PATE	VIRGIL MIHAILOVICI RAVI VARANSSI

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/14/2007 500276636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Benea	05/04/2007
Avneet Kaur Puri	04/30/2007
Virgil Mihailovici	04/30/2007
Ravi Varanasi	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11748314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

216-696-8730

Email:

Sbussey@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name:

James J. Pingor

Address Line 1:

1900 E. 9th Street, 24th Floor

Address Line 4:

cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSCOP118US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 3

source=CSCOP118USassgnment#page1.tif

source=CSCOP118USassgnment#page2.tif source=CSCOP118USassgnment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 06/22/2007